## Jed Margolin

From: "Jed Margolin" < jm@jmargolin.com>

**To:** <commissioners@storeycounty.org>; <bkershaw@storeycounty.org>;

<bsjovangen@storeycounty.org>; <ghess@storeycounty.org>; <pwhitten@storeycounty.org>;

<scda@storeycounty.org>

**Sent:** Wednesday, April 18, 2012 9:30 PM

Subject: Request for Notice of Future Meeting of the County Commission

Dear All.

**<u>A.</u>** As per NRS 241.020 please send me (via email) notice of the Storey County Commissioners meeting at which the Taormina Settlement Agreement is on the agenda.

**B.** In particular, as per NRS 241.020(5) and NRS 241.020(6) please send me (via email) a copy of the Taormina Settlement Agreement as soon as it is provided to the members of the Storey County Commission.

NRS 241.020(5)

- 5. Upon any request, a public body shall provide, at no charge, at least one copy of:
  - (a) An agenda for a public meeting;
  - (b) A proposed ordinance or regulation which will be discussed at the public meeting; and
  - (c) <u>Subject to the provisions of subsection 6</u>, any other supporting material provided to the members of the public body for an item on the agenda, except materials:
    - (1) Submitted to the public body pursuant to a nondisclosure or confidentiality agreement which relates to proprietary information;
    - (2) Pertaining to the closed portion of such a meeting of the public body; or
    - (3) Declared confidential by law, unless otherwise agreed to by each person whose interest is being protected under the order of confidentiality.

NRS 241.020(6)

- 6. A copy of supporting material required to be provided upon request pursuant to paragraph (c) of subsection 5 must be:
- (a) If the supporting material is provided to the members of the public body before the meeting, made available to the requester at the time the material is provided to the members of the public body; or

.

Note that "members of the public body" means the County Commissioners.

If you do not intend to comply with NRS 241.020 or if you intend to assert that the Taormina Settlement Agreement is subject to NRS 241.020(5)c(1),(3) then kindly do me the courtesy of

telling me now, so that I may explore my own personal legal options in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Jed Margolin 1981 Empire Rd. VC Highlands, NV

## **Jed Margolin**

"Greg Hess" <ghess@storeycounty.org> "jm" <jm@jmargolin.com> Wednesday, April 18, 2012 9:35 PM From:

To:

Sent:

Attach: ATT00402.txt

Read: Request for Notice of Future Meeting of the County Commission Subject:

Your message was read on Wednesday, April 18, 2012 9:35:50 PM (GMT-08:00) Pacific Time (US &

Canada).

## **Jed Margolin**

"Holli Kiechler" <hkiechler@storeycounty.org> "jm" <jm@jmargolin.com> From:

To:

Thursday, April 19, 2012 6:10 AM ATT00412.txt Sent:

Attach:

Read: Request for Notice of Future Meeting of the County Commission Subject:

Your message was read on Thursday, April 19, 2012 6:10:59 AM (GMT-08:00) Pacific Time (US &

Canada).